
In order to ensure that tap water is safe to drink, EPA prescribes regulations that limit the amount of certain contaminants in water provided by public water systems. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations establish limits for contaminants in bottled water, which must provide the same protection for public health.

Educational Statement on Lead

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. Walston MHP is responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your drinking water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791 or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead

Water Quality Data Table

The table below lists all of the drinking water contaminants that we detected during the calendar year of this report. The presence of contaminants in the water does not necessarily indicate that the water poses a health risk. Unless otherwise noted, the data presented in this table is from testing done in the calendar year of the report. The EPA or the State requires us to monitor for certain contaminants less than once per year because the concentrations of these contaminants do not change frequently.

Regulated Contaminants

Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products

Contaminant, units	MCLG 1	MCL :	Result I	Range Low H	e ligh	Sample Date	Violation	Typical Source	Health Effects
Chlorine, ppm	4	4	-	0.4	0.7	2017	No	Water additive used to control microbes.	Eye/nose irritation; stomach discomfort.

Inorganic Contaminants

inorganic Contamin	ants								
Contaminant, units	MCLG	MCL	Result		nge High	Sample Date	Violation	Typical Source	Health Effects
Copper, ppm	1.3	AL 1.3	0.09*	0 Exce	eded AL	9/2/2015	No	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits	Copper is an essential nutrient, but some people who drink water containing copper in excess of the action level over a relatively short amount of time could experience gastrointestinal distress. Some people who drink water containing copper in excess of the action level over many years could suffer liver or kidney damage. People with Wilson's Disease should consult their personal doctor.
Chromium, ppb	100	100	8	-	-	2017	No	Discharge from steel and pulp mills; Erosion of natural deposits.	Some people who use water containing chromium well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience allergic dermatitis.
Fluoride, ppm	4	4	0.1	-	-	2017	No	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories	Some people who drink water containing fluoride in excess of the MCL over many years could get bone disease, including pain and tenderness of the bones. Fluoride in drinking water at half the MCL or more may cause mottling of children's teeth, usually in children less than nine years old. Mottling also known as dental fluorosis, may include brown staining and/or pitting of the teeth, and occurs only in developing teeth before they erupt from the gums.

^{*=} result is the 90th Percentile reading

VIOLATIONS:

Lead and Copper Rule (LCR): The Lead and Copper Rule protect public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE(LCR)	1/1/2016	3/3/2017	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumer at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.
			Status Update: The lead and copper result notices were delivered to the

Units Description

ND: Not detected **NR**: Not reported

MNR: Monitoring not required, but recommended. **ppm**: parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L) **ppb**: parts per billion, or micrograms per liter (μg/L) **pCi/L**: picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)

of monthly positive samples: Number of samples taken monthly that were found to be positive

Important Drinking Water Definitions:

MCLG: Maximum Contaminant Level Goal: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

AL: Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

For more information contact: Walston Mobile Home Park

Onsite Manager: Deborah Steward

c/o Sunrise Communities 410 S. Aurora Avenue Clearwater, Florida 33765

Email: deborah.steward@mysunrisecommunity.com

Or Regional Owners:

Brian Spear: brian.spear@mysunrisecommunity.com

Kevin Bupp: kevin@kevinbupp.com